4809

r \$40.00 /∠6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles R. Maliszewski	08/21/2001
Richard B. Gayle	08/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immunex Corporation	
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7264809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-923-4466

Email: msegal@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Marc S. Segal

Address Line 1: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP
Address Line 2: 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P23,495 USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc S. Segal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Assignee_Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0007 In re: U.S. Patent No. 7,264,809 to Maliszewski et al.

Issued September 4, 2007

Application No. 09/807,660 Filed September 6, 2001

Methods of Inhibiting Platelet Activation and Recruitment

(Attorney Docket No. P23,495 USA)

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

The Assignment for the above-identified application was recorded on October 9, 2001 at Reel/Frame 012254/0870 and identifies the address of Assignee Immunex Corporation as:

51 University Street Seattle, WA 98101

Assignee Immunex Corporation's address has changed to:

One Amgen Center Drive Thousand Oaks, California 91320

RECORDED: 09/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0008